%

98300200
UNOFFICIAL CORYAZNY
19298--10-07 11:146:=240
Covh County Recurger 27,50

e

«___ 88900200

— -

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is niad2 and entercd into as of September 4, 1998, but made eflective as of September 1,
1998, by and between MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an linois corporation
("BANK") & LAWRENCE “ZASLAVSKY and SHEREE KAZ ZASLAVSRKY, hushand and wile.
("BORROWER™)

WHEREAS:

[

The BORROWER has heretofore excented a Fromissory Note dated July 18, 1994, in the principal amount of
$270,000.00 t"NOTE"), of which the BANK 15 prescntly the holder.

The NOTE is sccured by a Mongage, Assignment of Renté £ Secunty Agreement (Chatrel Mortgzage) dated

July 18, 1994, and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Lake County, Hlinois. as document number 3570387
("MORTGAGE"), placing a morigage Jien on certain real estate described in Exhibit "A” attached herelo and by
thus reference incorporated herem ("REAL ESTATE"):

The BANK has disbursed to BORROWER the sum of $270,000,00. which-aniount represents the entire principal
s of the indebledness evidenced by the NOTE.

Said NOTE and MORTGAGF were modified by a Loan Modification Agreement dated-March 20, 1996, and
recorded i the Recorder’s Office of Lake County, Winois, as document number 3815004.( >ODIFICATION #1)
wherein the loan amount, interest rate, repaynient terms and matunty dale were amended.

The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE, as amended by MODIFICATION #1115 7.1% per annum,
Fhe maturity date evidenced on said NOTF, as amended by MODIFICATION £1_is April £, 2003

The BORROWLR desires 10 amend the loan amount. interest rate, repayment terms and maturity date as
evidenced by the NOTF.

The BANK has agreed to such moditication pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of the BANK
dated Scprember 4, 1998 {"COMMITMENT")



UNOEEICIAL COf%00200.., .. .

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the NOTE and MORTGAGE, and in consideration of
the mutual covenants, conditions, and premiscs contained herein, the PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

A The principal amount evidenced by the NOTE as of the eftective date is $239.444.84

B The interest rate evidenced by the NOTE as of the cffective date is 7.0% per annunt.

C. Principal and interest payments in the amount of $1,856.41 (based on a 20 year amortization) shall be due and
payable monthly beginning October 1, 1998, and on that day cach month thereafter until all of said outstanding
principal plus any remaining accrued interest and late charges, if any. are repaid in ful) '

D. The maturity date is hereby amended to September 1, 2005

E. Except as modified hercin, the terms, covenants and conditions of the MORTGAGE shall remain unchanged and
otherwise in full force and affect. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this agreement and the

terms of the NOTE and/or MORTGAGE. 1he terms herein shall control.

F. The fien of the MORTGAGE 1S hereby modified as security for the payment of the principal sum evidenced by the
NOTE and amended by this MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.,

G. This agreement shali be governed by and ccnstrucd under the laws of the State of Hlinois.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have heraunto set their hands and seals the day and the year first wnitten

above.

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO {"GANK")

~
By __.@r_l_/_w Sypouddity B
ML Spau}dirqg, L.oan Ofhicer
Att%%ﬂ&#@é&b&z_ —
“armen Rosario, ASsistdnt Sceretary

iy - 4

Lawrence Zaslavsky




:"j Fage 3 of 4

UNOEEICIAL COPY™™

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

}
COUNTY OF COOK )

I the undersigned. a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY. that

Julia L. Spaulding. Loan Officer of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago. an {llincis corporation, and
Carmen Rosario, Assistant Secretary of said llinois corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed (o the foregoing instrument as such Loan Officer and Assistant Secretary, respectively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their
own free and voluntary acts, and as the frec and voluntary acts of said comoration, for the uscs and purposes therein
set forth, and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal
of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal 10 said mstrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary act o s corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth

Given under my hand and diovarial Seal this September 4, 1998

1

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOSE UBALDO MUNOZ

NQ'J'MY MBLC, STATE OF 1L LINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/25/99

AAAAS,

Notary Public

My commission expires

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, the undersigned, a Notarv Public in and for said County. in the State aforesard. DO HEREQY CERTIFY, that
Lawrence Zaslavsky and Sheree Kaz Zasiavsky. personally known to me (o be the same persons svhose names are

subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared betore me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own fice and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Gaven under my hand and Netanal Seal this September 4, 1998

Oy Nﬁ/] QML,_

\/ Notary Public

“OFFICiaL SEAL"

TAMERQOH G POZNIAK
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF “LLINCIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/12/98 ;

My comumissian expires




UNOEEICIAL COPR0200 1, 1o «

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

LOT 8 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 8 LYING NORTH OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE
EAST LINE OF SAID L.O7 8, 13.0 FEET (CHORD DISTANCE) SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNLER
THEREQF TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 7, 130 FEL'T NORTH OF THE SOUTHWLEST
CORNER THEREOF) AND THAT PART OF LOT 7 LYING SOUTH OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON
THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 7, 13.0 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF IN
SEVEN PINES UNIT.2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35,
TOWNSHIP 43 NORTH RANGE 12, CAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. ACCORDING TO THE
P[.LAT THEREOF RECOKDED MAY 1, 1962 AS DOCUMENT 1146680 IN BOOK 37 OF PLATS, PAGE 35, IN

LAKE COUNTY, ILLINO!:

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

16-35-301-022

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

266 ASPEN LANE. HIGHLAND PARK, IL

Maiil To:

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY.

Camen Rosarno_

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
2021 NORTH CLARK STREET

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614




